
Providing the highest level of protection from vectors and vector-borne diseases in the San Gabriel Valley 
by suppressing vector populations to reduce outbreaks of human diseases and public nuisances, 

and increasing the quality of life for the residents of the District. 

San Gabriel Valley 
Mosquito & Vector Control District 

1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 
Phone: 626-814-9466 |Website: www.sgvmosquito.org 

Email: district@sgvmosquito.org 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA 
APRIL 14, 2023 – 7:00 a.m.  

1. Call to Order

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 

1.2 Determination of a Quorum – Noted Absences 

1.3 ORDER OF BUSINESS - Review and prioritization of agenda Items including, if 
necessary, identification of any emergency items arising after posting of the 
agenda and requiring action prior to next regular meeting 

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
(Individual Public Comments may be limited to a 3-minute or less time limit) During Public
Comments, the public may address the Board on any issue within the District’s jurisdiction
that is not on the agenda. The public may comment on any item on the agenda at the time
that item is before the Board for consideration. There will be no dialog between the Board and
the Commenter. Any clarifying questions from the Board must go through the Board President.

3. Consent Calendar
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered by the District to be routine and
will be enacted by one motion. Any member of the Board may pull an item from the Consent
Calendar for additional clarification or action. (Approve/Deny)

3.1 List of Claims: March 2023 

3.2 Budget Status Report: March 2023 

3.3 Minutes of Board of Trustees Meeting: March 2023 

3.4 Operations Report: March 2023 

3.5 Surveillance Report: March 2023 

3.6 Communications Report: March 2023 

3.7 Treasurer’s Report: February 2023 / District Working Balance: April 2023 

4. Presentation

4.1 Tristan Hallum, Director of Scientific Programs 

• Resistance in Vector Control
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda 

April 14, 2023 

Legislative Committee 
Sho Tay, Arcadia (Chair) 
Patricia Cortez, Covina 

Jackie Doornik, Glendora 
Rachel Janbek, Pasadena 

Allen Wu, Walnut 

 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Consider Salary Schedule Updates for District Manager, Limited Term Vector Control 
Technician, and Extra Help Positions (EXHIBITS 5A, 5B) 
(Secretary-Treasurer, Lloyd Johnson) (Approve/Deny) 
 

o Call for Public Comment 
 
o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by 

members for this item, the appropriate action is to approve the Salary Schedule 
Updates for District Manager, Limited Term Vector Control Technician, and Extra 
Help Positions. 

 
o Alternate Board Action: If after discussion by members of this item, the Board 

may choose to not approve the Salary Schedule Updates for District Manager, 
Limited Term Vector Control Technician, and Extra Help Positions. 

 
6. District Administration 
 

6.1 Upcoming Committee Meetings:  
• Legislative Committee 
• Personnel and Policy Committee 
• Finance and Audit Committee 

 
6.2 District Update 
 

7. Committee Reports 
 
8. Trustee Reports 

 
9. New Business 
 
10. Adjournment 
 
 

The Legislative Committee will convene immediately  
following adjournment of the Board of Trustees meeting 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda 

April 14, 2023 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that a copy of the 
foregoing agenda was posted at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 and 
the District’s website (www.sgvmosquito.org) not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting per 
Government Code 54954.2. 

Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are 
available for public viewing and inspection at the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control 
District Office located at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 during regular 
business hours. 

____________________________________________ 
Cecilia Contreras, Clerk of the Board  
San Gabriel Valley MVCD 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC 

This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a 
disability as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §12132) and the 
Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code §54954.2). 

If you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact 
the Clerk of the Board at 626-814-9466 ext.1001. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will 
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 
CFR 35. 102-35. 104 ADA Title II) 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | March 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC 03/02/2023 6040 Building Maintenance LED Wall Pack & Labor 1,131.44  

$    1,131.44  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Name Plate 7.80  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Name Plates for Trustees 172.48  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Name Plate Invoice 1XLK-VLJJ-7LG9 7.81  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Document Holder 16.41  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Humidifiers 75.83  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Replacement Charger for laptop 21.45  

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Tax 27.32  

$    329.10  

ANTONIO BISHOP 03/02/2023 6334 BOOTS Boot Reimbursement A Bishop 175.00  

$    175.00  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880205948 182.80  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880200164 179.59  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880194746 180.05  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880188749 179.59  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880183402 191.41  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880178396 192.31  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880172296 190.96  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880167192 191.86  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880162365 192.31  

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector C
Claims List March 2, 2023

Item 3.1 - 1 of 13
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | March 2023 

$    3,314.38  

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 03/02/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT CANON

Canon Copier image Runner Advance
DX C58401
Canon Copier image Runner Advance
DX C77651 Invoice 5023966698 1,562.23  

$    1,562.23  

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 03/02/2023 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Truck 5-12 Throttle Body, Solenoid Invoice 5067 1,182.13  

$    1,182.13  

FRONTIER 03/02/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges Acct 626-197-1465-020723-5 592.00  

$    592.00  

HOME DEPOT 03/02/2023 6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS Weed & Garden Accushot Refill Invoice 6283359 28.60  

HOME DEPOT 03/02/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Faucet Handle Invoice 9744605 16.52  

HOME DEPOT 03/02/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Paint and Supplies Invoice 2744541 64.96  

HOME DEPOT 03/02/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Loctite Glue Invoice 2745009 7.25  

HOME DEPOT 03/02/2023 6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS Weed & Garden Accushot Refill Invoice 9283769 28.60  

$    145.93  

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 03/02/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered Invoice 3443631 1,040.00  

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 03/02/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered Invoice 3492022 812.50  

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 03/02/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered Invoice 3536833 812.50  

$    2,665.00  

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 03/02/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 613.50  

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 03/02/2023 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group Term Life 328.16  

$    941.66  

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. 03/02/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Dry Ice Invoice 34510668 49.73  

$    49.73  

LLOYD JOHNSON 03/02/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Short paid for BM of 2/10/2023 49.50  

$    49.50  

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 03/02/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM 124.73  

$    124.73  

PERS 03/02/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 465.88  

Item 3.1 - 2 of 13
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | March 2023 

PERS 03/02/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (10.87%) 2,849.68  

PERS 03/02/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (10.87%) 984.67  

PERS 03/02/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (10.87%) 642.42  

PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 389.64  

PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 1,811.86  

PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 556.16  

PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) PR of 3/2/2023 345.59  

$    8,045.90  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 365.89  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 41.41  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 1,512.15  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 184.97  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 45.46  

$    2,149.88  

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 03/02/2023 6185 LEASE NO Lease No N18012821 68.00  

$    68.00  

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 03/02/2023 6340 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC Acct 700251011287 1,960.12  

$    1,960.12  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/02/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Preparation for Frontier Fiber Optic Installation Invoice SVC-A22394 2,800.00  

$    2,800.00  

TPx COMMUNICATIONS 03/02/2023 6320 Office phones Office phones 728.31  

TPx COMMUNICATIONS 03/02/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges Invoice 167069395-0 907.50  

$    1,635.81  

UNITED PET CARE 03/02/2023 6070 CAFETERIA BENEFIT Pet Insurance Premiums Invoice #30018782 61.00  

$    61.00  

VERIZON WIRELESS 03/02/2023 6312 Monthly District Field Ph
Monthly District Field Phones Account # 
272560553-00001 2,524.66  

$    2,524.66  

Accounts Payable for March 2, 2023 $   31,508.20 

Item 3.1 - 3 of 13
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | March 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

A-1 ROOTER 03/17/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Remove disposer & vein stall, need to install 3/8 angelstop & 32 riser, install 1/4 waterline, assembly water filter system Invoice# 11237 425.00  

$    425.00  

ATHENS SERVICES 03/17/2023 6040 Refuse Disposal Refuse Disposal Invoice# 14015124 282.01  

$    282.01  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Environmental liability Surcharge 38.00  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Vectobac 12AS (2X2.5 GL CS 3,752.00  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Metalarv S-PT (40 LG BG) 2,375.20  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Metalarv XPR (200 WSP/CS) 2,380.00  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Metalarv XPR (200 WSP/CS) 476.00  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES TAX        INVOICE# 133549 1,788.03  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES VMX Vectomax WSP (800WSP/CS) 7,880.00  

Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES VMX Vectomax FG (40 LG BG) 1,920.00  

$    20,609.23  

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 03/17/2023 6343 Meter # 99172930 Account # 303-0190.300 Service Period 1/30/2023- 2/28/2023 65.04  

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 03/17/2023 6343 Meter # 45169724 Account # 303-0191.300 Service Period 1/31/2023- 3/1/2023 48.21  

$    113.25  

BECKY A. SHEVLIN 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 453.00  

CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,377.27  

CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,405.02  

CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 717.10  

CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums April 2023 ID# 100000017115985 645.03  

CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 ADMIN FEE Admin fee 46.54  

CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 2,381.12  

$    11,025.08  

CALPERS CERBT 03/17/2023 6074 - POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS
Employer Contributions- Unfunded Liability Additional Contributions, CalPERS 
CalPERS ID: 7165101556 101,286.00  

$      101,286.00  

CHARLIE KLINAKIS 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Coco Bear 2x2.5 GAL 2,704.00  

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Natular G30 Granule 40lb Bag 3,100.80  

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Sales Tax      INVOICE# 5103456 554.35  

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector C
Claims List March 16, 2023

Item 3.1 - 4 of 13
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | March 2023 

 
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Natular G30 WSP CS/10Pk/50x10g 4,762.35  

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Sales Tax     INVOICE# 5103459 2,321.02  

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Natular XTR Tablet 19,541.50  

$    32,984.02  

COREY CALAYCAY 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

CYNTHIA STERNQUIST 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

DENISE MENCHACA 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

DR. ALLEN L. WU 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

EMMANUEL ESTRADA 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

ENVIRONMENT CONTROL 03/17/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Monthly Janitorial Services for March Invoice# 14173-411 1,528.00  

$    1,528.00  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums Invoice# 165680870 12.30  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 261.70  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 95.92  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 10.95  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 34.31  

$    415.18  

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 03/17/2023 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL
Invoice# 5102 Check engine light on with permanent codes. Computer engine diagnose found fuel contaminated needs to be clean and 
replace it with fresh gasoline. Labor to remove & replace gasoline in tank. Parts & HazMat & Tax 580.90  

$    580.90  

Go To Communications, Inc 03/17/2023 6320 TELEPHONE OFFICE Invoice# IN7101810405 Office Phones GoToConnet Standard-Monthly Service Charge 1,118.27  

$    1,118.27  

Henry Aviles 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

JERRY VELASCO 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

JOHN CAPOCCIA 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

JOSEPH LEON 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

Item 3.1 - 5 of 13

9



SGVMVCD | 1145 N. Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 | 626-814-9466 | www.sgvmosquito.org 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | March 2023 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 03/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 241.71  

$    241.71  

LLOYD JOHNSON 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 149.50  

$    149.50  

MARGARET E. FINLAY 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

MARTA TANAKA 03/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 852.90  

$    852.90  

MARY ANGELA BRISCO 03/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 603.64  

$    603.64  

Meshal Kashifalghita 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 03/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 841.59  

$    841.59  

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 03/17/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution For DM 124.73  

$    124.73  

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES INVOICE# 5518 74/KR200, Softsit Graphene Yes series task chair by office master 1,056.96  

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES OES labor, Delivery and installation 119.00  

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.5000% -West Covina-91790-1048 -Los Angeles 111.72  

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES INVOICE# 5517 Apex series conferance table, boat shape top 703.14  

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Maverick series coffee table 20x48 313.27  

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES OES labor, Delivery and installation 179.00  

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.5000% -West Covina-91790-1048 -Los Angeles 113.57  

$    2,596.66  

PERS 03/17/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) PR of 3/16/2023 377.47  

PERS 03/17/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 556.16  

PERS 03/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 642.42  

PERS 03/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 970.63  

PERS 03/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 2,848.37  

PERS 03/17/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 1,811.86  

PERS 03/17/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 389.64  

PERS 03/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 465.88  

$    8,062.43  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/17/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 365.89  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/17/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 1,512.15  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/17/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 184.97  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/17/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 45.46  

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/17/2023 6070  Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 180.92  

Item 3.1 - 6 of 13
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | March 2023 

$    2,289.39  

RED WING SHOE STORE 03/17/2023 6334 BOOTS

Invoice#20230310026095 Boot purchase 995-1-83154 Jon Haili 995-1-83131 Fred Ibarra 995-1-83147 Ignacio Urena 995-1-83138 
Hendricks Pena 995-1-83136 Londell Fletcher 995-1-83133 Marco Gaytan 995-1-83143 Dane Miletich 995-1-83135 Manuel Lara 995-1-
83139 Darrin Jones 1,848.39  

$    1,848.39  

RICHARD BARAKAT 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

ROBERT GONZALES 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

ROBERT S. JOE 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

RYAN A. VIENNA 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00  

$    100.00  

SOCALGAS 03/17/2023 6341 Utilities Gas Service Acc # 057 518 2100 9 269.32  

SOCALGAS 03/17/2023 6341 Utilities Gas Service Acc # 059 618 2100 5 41.35  

$    310.67  

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 03/17/2023 6340 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC Electricity usage Southern California Edison Account# 700251011287 1,976.10  

$    1,976.10  

SSD Alarm 03/17/2023 6040 Monit & Maint Invoice# R-00432952 Monitoring & Maintenance Bulgar Alarm, Fire 2,018.49  

SSD Alarm 03/17/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice#J-701006176 System Installation 1,200.00  

$    3,218.49  

STEVEN LY 03/17/2023 6334 BOOTS Reimbursement for boots purchase, Keen Utility Men's Cincinnatin 8 Waterproof Composite Toe Wedge work boots 175.00  

$    175.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT ProCare  Support Cloud Per User - Standard 1,200.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT ProCare  Support Cloud Per User - Premium 1,950.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Invoice# SVC-A22427 ProCare base [3/1/2023] ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM 900.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft Power BI Pro for Government Monthly- 1YR Commit 10.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft Office 365 G3 GCC- Per User CAL, 1 YR commit licences 832.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# SVC-A22440Microsoft Office 365 G1 GCC- Per User CAL, 1 YR commit licence 192.00  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# A22327 Firewall Renewal Product serial number: FGT80ETK18011198 Model: FortiGate 80E 899.99  

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Dropsuite Business Backup-Monthly 250.00  

$    6,233.99  

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 03/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# SM09BT20230319001 166.75  

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 03/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 42.25  

$    209.00  

TIRE ZONE 03/17/2023 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 71953 LT245/75R16 120/116S KUMHO CRUGEN HT51 E/10BW 2 Tire Package, Mount & Balance, Tire disposal 433.00  

$    433.00  
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TPx COMMUNICATIONS 03/17/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Invoice# 168167473-0 Monthly Internet Charges 1,660.53  

$    1,660.53  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Mailchimp Services 60.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Order# 32101 42.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Lowes -delta Foundations2H CH 43.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Avas Flowers 98.44  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES FTD* Flowers by Robert 78.83  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION MVCAC 91st Annual Conference 125.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Parking Disney Anaheim 35.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# INV00115937 Zingle.com 229.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Parking Disney Anaheim 35.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Home Depot- 48in x 25ft Brite Aluminum Screen 38.57  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Parking Disney Anahiem 70.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION Mosquito & Vector Control Association of CA 91st Annual Conference 210.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Parking Disney Anahiem 35.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Lowes Drain tube foam gutter guard 4-pack 20.87  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Travel expenses VCJPA Annual conference Feb22 -Feb 24, 2023 247.95  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Jake's Road House- Stratigic Planning managers meeting 119.47  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Disneyland Hotel MVCAC Annual Conference for Trustee Travel Jackie Doornik MVCAC 711.36  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Disneyland Hotel Trustee Travel MVCAC Meeting Parking for Lloyd Johnson 81.90  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Disneyland Hotel MVCAC Annual Conference Jason Farned Arrival 1/29/23- Departure 2/1/23 756.63  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS CREDIT- REGISTRATION Disneyland Hotel from Cecilia Card -629.46

US BANK 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Merengue Bakery & Cafe - Strategic Planning Workshop 21.66 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Pavilions Vons store- Strategic Planning Workshop 35.49 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Starbucks Store- Strategic Planning Workshop 20.00 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Arlo Camera Monitoring 14.99 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses VCJPA Workshop Feb 22- Feb 24 148.96 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION MVCAC 91st Annual Conference 1/29/2023 225.00 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Wasabi Technologies hot cloud storage 15.02 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS CREDIT -REGISTRATION Disneyland Hotel Lloyd Johnson -314.73

US BANK 03/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Jamf Services 168.00 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Order# 30851 42.00 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Micro Center 520.41 

US BANK 03/17/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Micro Center 2.16  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Parking Disney Anaheim 35.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Parking Disney Anaheim 35.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Order# 31431 42.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Order# 32101 42.00  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Home Depot  - Energizer Max D8pk 55.80  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Micro Center 1.07  

US BANK 03/17/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION Mosquito & Vector Control Association of CA 65.00  

$    3,583.39  

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 03/17/2023 6110 WORKERS COMP 2022 Workers Compensation Program Retrospective Adjustment Invoice#VCJPA-180 18,323.00  

$    18,323.00  
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WEX/CHEVRON 03/17/2023 6262 Fuel for Trucks Fuel for Trucks Invoice# 87728037 3,248.92  

$    3,248.92  

Accounts Payable for March 16, 2023 $ 229,049.97  
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Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 176.19  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 176.19  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880229988 186.28  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 176.19  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880223852 185.36  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880212141 184.90  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 176.19  

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880217304 185.36  

$    1,446.66  

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TAX & FEE ADMINISTRATION 03/30/2023 6020 Analysis Charge Analysis Charge- Use Tax for Calendar Year 2022 192.00  

$    192.00  

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 03/30/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Copier lease coverage period 3/15/2023-4/14/2023 Invoice# 5024368671 1,562.23  

$    1,562.23  

CONCENTRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 03/30/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses
Physical -Technician & Control Speci Audiogram HPE Company Defined-Level 1 Physical Exam Concentra Standard Rapid eCup+/5 
Panel USD Vision Acuity Complete (Titmus)  Invoice# 78644287 189.00  

CONCENTRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 03/30/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses
Physical -Technician & Control Speci Audiogram HPE Company Defined-Level 1 Physical Exam Concentra Standard Rapid eCup+/5 
Panel USD Vision Acuity Complete (Titmus) & TB skin test Invoice# 78571882 996.00  

$    1,185.00  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/30/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 95.92  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/30/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 34.31  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/30/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 261.70  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/30/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 34.31  

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/30/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums Invoice# 165722568 12.30  

$    438.54  

FRONTIER 03/30/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges Acc 626-197-1465-020723-5 1,161.11  

$    1,161.11  

HOME DEPOT 03/30/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Gorilla glue epoxy .85oz 8.25  

HOME DEPOT 03/30/2023 6040 Building Maintenance 4-6x7/8 plastic ribbed yllw 150pk, 1/4 Plstc 1 hole cable clamp 18pk 11.53  

HOME DEPOT 03/30/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Orbit 5/8/ Hose repair kit, 5/8 x15 swan remnant hose 24.21  

HOME DEPOT 03/30/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Windex pro, 10" Combi, Spectracide accushot ws+crab refill 48.96  

HOME DEPOT 03/30/2023 6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS Roundup weed&grass 1.25g refill 44.03  

$    136.98  

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 03/30/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered Invoice# 237433 38.00  

$    38.00  

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 03/30/2023 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group term Life Insurance Ref# 4535416404 351.12  

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 03/30/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 613.50  

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector C
Claims List March 30, 2023

March 30, 2023
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$    964.62  

LOS ANGELES COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT 03/30/2023 6075 FEES & ASSESSMENTS Invoice# 39733 Entry permit for the use of two parking spaces at the San Gabriel Valley Office from April 2023 to October 2023 700.00  

$    700.00  

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 03/30/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution For DM 124.73  

$    124.73  

PERS 03/30/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 465.88  

PERS 03/30/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 1,811.86  

PERS 03/30/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) PR of 3/30/23 933.63  

PERS 03/30/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 335.71  

PERS 03/30/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 2,695.15  

PERS 03/30/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 970.63  

PERS 03/30/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.47%) 642.42  

PERS 03/30/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 389.64  

$    8,244.92  

SYNCHRONY/AMAZON 03/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES LATE CHARGE FEE 1.54  

SYNCHRONY/AMAZON 03/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Logitech Wireless Presenter R400 36.12  

$    37.66  

TARGET SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 03/30/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Altosid XR slim Agency#100508841 48 cases/pllt 220 white briquet/case Invoice# INVP501084621 12,546.08  

$    12,546.08  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Ticket# 35251 47.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES The Home Depot Aircare Humidifier Replacement wick 50.69  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES The Home Depot Aircare 6 Gal Evaporative Humidifier for 2300sq ft 135.60  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Walmart.com 15.88  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Ticket# 35241 42.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Walmart.com 34.59  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES HemoStat Laboratories 38.59  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Mailchimp services 60.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS The Discovery AMCA Education Day 10.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Grand Sierra RSRT & Casino Reno NV 371.91  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Harbor Fright Tools 94.51  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6042 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE O Reilly Auto Parts, 7.5oz Protect & Qt Stabilizer 25.89  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Google Ads Support 0.59  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6040 Building Maintenance G2GRAPHICS.com 374.85  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# INV00117678 Zingle.com 229.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS El Appetiz 217.62  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING All DayShirts.com 131.19  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Ont Airpt Parking Lot 6 45.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Grand Sierra RST&CASINO RN 405.81  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Grand Sierra RST&CASINO RN 584.95  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Ont Airpt Parking Lot 6 75.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6040 Refuse Disposal
Refuse Disposal Invoice# 13836732

  Invoice# 13634476 564.02  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses HireRight Express Background 450.94  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES The Home Depot 6ft fold in half table 132.26  
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US BANK 03/30/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses HireRight Express Background 91.80  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses HireRight Express Background 91.80  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Paypal Bugdorm 484.75  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION Grand Sierra RSRT & Casino RENO NV 371.91  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Ticket# 34241 42.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses LYFT Ride 17.06  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING LaundryUp Ticket# 33541 42.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Jamf Services 166.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6010 AWARDS Terryberry- 1LT YGF P42518-02 25 yr25 YR (Leaft ) w 1Diam & 1 SDI040 DIAMOND 4.PT 336.67  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Costco Wholesale- March all hands meeting 71.34  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6330 TRAINING, CEU'S 360 Training.com Osha Campus 159.00  

US BANK 03/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES CREDIT- Costco Wholesale -25.68

US BANK 03/30/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Panera Bread order for 30 people 410.18 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart & Final 67.28 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Wasabi Technologies hot cloud storage 31.54 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Arlo Camera Monitoring 17.99 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses LYFT rides 221.06 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION Dream Inn Santa Cruz, Arrival 2/22/23-2/24-23 Vector control Joint Powers Agency 454.54 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Apple.com In- App purchase 99.99 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses LYFT rides 103.48 

US BANK 03/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Sortly Invoice# ODBC339 468.00 

$    7,860.60  

VERIZON WIRELESS 03/30/2023 6312 Monthly District Field Ph Monthly District Field Phones Account# 272560553-00001 Invoice#9929738656 2,477.89  

$    2,477.89  

Accounts Payable for March 30, 2023 $     25,118.46  

Total Accounts Payable for March 2023 285,676.63$   

Total Payroll for March 20232 305,688.33$   
see attached

Total Claims for March 2023 591,364.96$   
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San Gabriel Valley MVCD
Payroll for March 2023

Department March 2, 2023 March 16, 2023 March 30, 2023 March 30, 2023 TOTAL
Term-Pieter

EXECUTIVE 9,415.96               9,759.37              9,709.37 - 28,884.70 

ADMINSTRATION 7,167.67               7,629.25              8,755.75 - 23,552.67 

- 

OPERATIONS 52,594.89             52,894.90            52,942.13               2,144.03               160,575.95         

- 

SURVEILLANCE 12,993.60             13,093.60            13,006.61               - 39,093.81 

- 

COMMUNICATIONS 12,096.63             12,334.02            12,408.02               - 36,838.67 

- 

SEASONAL WORKERS - - - 

Gross Payroll 94,268.75             95,711.14            96,821.88               1,834.18               288,635.95         

Employer Taxes 1,410.61               1,430.27              1,551.35 31.09 4,423.32             

Car Allowance 500.00 - - - 500.00                 

Employee Benefit-Med 3,895.20               3,807.82              4,116.19 309.85 12,129.06           

TOTAL PAYROLL 100,074.56           100,949.23         102,489.42             2,175.12               305,688.33         
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SGVMVCD
Comparative YTD Actual to Full Year Budget

Current Period 75% of Year Completed
March 31, 2023 

Current Period Year-To-Date Budget Remaining   % Of Budget
Actual Actual Full Year Budget Utilized

PERSONNEL EXPENSES
Salaries, Exempt 70,646.78 458,606.16 784,718.00 326,111.84 58.44
Salaries - Non Exempt 186,037.25 1,249,289.48 2,137,471.00 888,181.52 58.45
Salaries - Overtime 995.34 30,055.31 20,500.00 (9,555.31) 146.61 ENS & Pool activity
Salaries - Vacation 13,595.47 132,745.25 119,397.00 (13,348.25) 111.18 Payout-resignations
Salaries-Holiday 8,409.69 103,647.54 135,438.00 31,790.46 76.53 Only 2 holidays remaing in FY
Salaries, Sick Pay 8,951.42 89,869.45 103,581.00 13,711.55 86.76 Covid SPSL
Salaries, Part-time - XH 0.00 111,234.01 245,828.00 134,593.99 45.25
Management Car Allowance 500.00 4,500.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 75.00
Cafeteria Benefit 29,491.13 253,787.98 481,800.00 228,012.02 52.67
Hlth Benefits, Ret Emps 2,992.84 32,759.60 43,500.00 10,740.40 75.31
Employer, 457 Contribution 374.19 2,420.80 3,541.00 1,120.20 68.36
Medicare 4,322.80 32,952.60 52,091.00 19,138.40 63.26
Retirement - Classic 9,373.51 65,632.89 213,723.00 148,090.11 30.71
Retirement - Pepra 14,979.74 105,413.42 65,619.00 (39,794.42) 160.64
Retirement - Classic-Unfunded Liability 0.00 161,193.00 304,508.00 143,315.00 52.94
Retirement - Pepra-Unfunded Liability 0.00 0.00 155,050.00 155,050.00 0.00